
 

2025 Summer GCSE / CAMNAT Exam Calendar 

Mon 5th May 
 
 
 

Tues 6th May 
 
 

Weds 7th May 
 
 

Thurs 8th May 
 

Fri 9th May 
AM  
NO EXAM 
 
PM 
Business Studies 
Paper 1 1hr 45m 
 

Mon 12th May 
AM  
English Literature 
Paper 1  
1hr 45m 
 
 
PM 
Computer Science 
Paper 1       
1hr 30m 

Tues 13th May 
AM  
RE 
Paper 1 
1hr 45m 
 
 
PM 
Biology Paper 1   
1hr 45m 
Combined Science 
Biology Paper 1 
1hr 15m 

Weds 14th May 
AM  
Geography  
Paper 1 
1hr 30m 
 
 
PM 
Sport Studies 
1hr 15m 

Thurs 15th May 
AM  
Maths  
Paper 1 
1hr 30m 
 
 

Fri 16th May 
AM  
History  
Paper 1 
2hrs 
 
 
PM 
Business Studies 
Paper 2 
1hr 45m 
 

Mon 19th May 
AM  
Chemistry Paper 1 
1hr 45m 
Combined Science 
Chemistry Paper 1 
1hr 15m 
 
PM 
Physical Education 
Paper 1 
1hr 30m 

Tues 20th May 
AM  
English Literature 
Paper 2 
2hrs 15m 
 
 
 
PM 
Computer Science 
Paper 2     1hr 30m 
Child Development 
1hr 15m 

Weds 21st May 
AM  
French Listening 
35m/45m 
French Reading 
45m / 1hr 
 
 
PM 
RE 
Paper 2 
1hr 45m 

Thurs 22nd May 
AM  
Physics Paper 1 
1hr 45m 
Combined Science 
Physics Paper 1 
1hr 15m 
 
 

Fri 23rd May 
AM  
English Language 
Paper 1 
1hr 45m 
 

HALF TERM 

 
 
 
 

/ Please turn over for exam dates after half term  



 

HALF TERM 

Mon 2nd June 
 
INSET DAY 
 
NO EXAMS 

Tues 3rd June 
 
NO EXAMS 

Weds 4th June 
AM  
Maths  
Paper 2 
1hr 30m 

Thurs 5th June 
AM  
History  
Paper 2  2hrs 
 
 
 
PM 
French Writing 
1hr / 1hr 15m 

Fri 6th June 
AM  
English Language 
Paper 2 1hr 45m 
 
 
 
PM 
Geography  
Paper 2 1hr 30m  

Mon 9th June 
AM  
Biology Paper 2   
1hr 45m 
Combined Science 
Biology Paper 2 
1hr 15m 
 
PM 
Physical Education 
Paper 2 
1hr 15m 
Creative iMedia 
1hr 30m 

Tues 10th June 
AM 
Spanish Listening 
45m 
Spanish Reading 
1hr 
 
 

Weds 11th June 
AM  
Maths  
Paper 3 
1hr 30m 
 
 

Thurs 12th June 
AM 
Geography  
Paper 3 
1hr 30m 
 
 
 
PM 
Further Maths  
Paper 1 
1hr 45m 
Hospitality & Catering 
1hr 20m 

Fri 13th June 
AM  
Chemistry Paper 2 
1hr 45m 
Combined Science 
Chemistry Paper 2 
1hr 15m 
 
 

Mon 16th June 
AM  
Physics Paper 2 
1hr 45m 
Combined Science 
Physics Paper 2 
1hr 15m 
 
PM 
Music 
1hr 45m 

Tues 17th June 
AM  
Spanish Writing 
1hr 15m 
 
 

Weds 18th June 
AM  
Design Technology  
1hr 45m 
 
 
 
 
PM 
Further Maths P2 
1hr 45m 

Thurs 19th June 
 
 
 
 

Fri 20th June 
 
 
 

Weds 25th June    
CONTINGENCY DAY     

All students must be available  
up to and including this date. 

 


